

City of Groveport

655 Blacklick St. Groveport, OH 43125 614.830.2052 www.groveport.org

Meeting Agenda

Public Hearing

Tuesday, May 26, 2020 6:15 PM Council Chambers

5090 Hendron Rd

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes Approved at the 6:00 P.M. Public Hearing
- 4. Notice

#110-2020 Notice of Public Hearing

<u>Attachments:</u> Notice of Public Hearing.pdf

5. <u>Certification</u>

#111-2020 Certification of Public Hearing

Attachments: Certification of Public Hearing.pdf

6. Zoning Ordinance for 3rd Reading:

Ord. 2020-011

AN **ORDINANCE AMENDING** THE **ZONING** MAP AS TO APPROXIMATELY 23.235 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND, LOCATED EAST OF HENDRON ROAD, PARCEL **NUMBERS** 185-002762 AND 185-002763 OWNED BY, **VALERIE** J SHOLTES, JAMES SEELIG AND ELISSA A VILLIERS FROM RURAL (R) TO PLANNED HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (PR-18)

Sponsors: Hilbert

Attachments: Ord. 2020-011 Exhibit A.pdf

Ord. 2020-011 Exhibit B.pdf

Legislative History

2/24/20 City Council referred to the Planning & Zoning Commission

Page 1 Printed on 5/22/2020

	3/2/20	Planning & Zoning Commission	recommend approval w/condition(s) to the City Council
	3/23/20	City Council	read by title
	4/13/20	City Council	postpone to a date certain
#070-2020	Ord. 2020-011 Staff Reports		

Attachments: Ord. 2020-011 Staff Reports.pdf

7. Close of Public Hearing